

No. NHM-31013(13)/52/2023-HRD-NHM (ECF-421616)

<u>ORDER</u>

In reference to the letter No DHS/DRB/Corres(OG)/6346 dtd 09.01.2025, the mutual transfer of following employees vide order No.NHM-31013(13)/1/2024-HRD-NHM (ECF:461258)/e-70570 dated 21.11.2024 are hereby cancelled.

SI No	HRMIS ID	Name	Designation	Present place of posting	New place of posting
1	NRHM- 13568	Enamul Hossain	Programme	U	District: Dhubri BPHC: Dhubri Urban HI: Dhubri DH/Medical College & Hospital(Medical College)
2	NRHM- 46825	Isfaqur Siddique		District: Dhubri BPHC: Dhubri Urban HI: Dhubri DH/Medical College & Hospital(Medical College)	District: Dhubri BPHC: Raniganj BPHC HI: Raniganj BPHC(BPHC)

This order comes into force with immediate effect.

(Dr. Manoj Kumar Choudhury) Executive Director, National Health Mission, Assam

Memo No. NHM-31013(13)/52/2023-HRD-NHM (ECF-421616) Copy to:

- 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & FW Deptt., Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 2. The Mission Director. NHM. Assam
- 3. P.P.S. to the Hon'ble Chief Minister of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind apprisal of Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 4. P.S to Hon'ble Minister, H&FW Department. Government of Assam
- 5. The District Commissioner cum Chairperson, District Health Society, Concerned District.
- 6. The OSD, NHM, Assam.
- 7. The Director (Finance & Accounts), NHM, Assam.
- 8. The Joint Director of Health Services cum Member Secretary, District Health Society, Concerned District.

- 9. The Chief Superintendent cum Principal, Dhubri Medical college & Hospital,
- 10. The SPMU Officers, NHM, Assam.
- 11. The DPMU, NHM, Concerned District.
- 12. Person concerned
- 13. Office Copy/ NHM Website.

(e-signed) Executive Director, National Health Mission, Assam